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Ptolemy’s Canon of Kings: The Ancient Near Eastern Segment

LEC DEPUYDT

TABLE 1

Nationality King's name Years Total from
reigned beginning
1 Babvlonian Nabenassar 14 14
2 Babvlonian Nabu-nadin-zeri (Nadinu} 2 16
3 Chaldaean; Assyrian Mukin-zeri and Pul S 21
4  Assyrian Ululayvu 3 26
5  Chaldaean Merodach-baladan 12 38
6 Assyrian Sargon II 3 43
7 First Kingless Period 2 435
§  Babylonian Bel-ibni 3 48
9 Assvrian Ashur-nadin-shumi 5] 54
10 Babylonian Nergal-ushezib 1 55
11 Chaldaean Mushezib-Marduk 4 o8
12 Second Kingiess Period 8 67
13 Assyrian Esarhaddon 13 80
14  Assyrian Shamash-shuma-ukin 20 100
15  Chaldaean? Kandalanu 22 122
16 Chaldaean? Nabopelassar 21 143
17 Chaldacan? Nebuchadrezzar 43 186
18  Chaldaean? Amel-Marduk 2 188
19  Chaldaean? Neriglissar 4 192
20  Chaldaean? Nabonidus 17 209
21  Persian Cyrus 9 218
22  Persian Cambvses 8 226
23 Persian Darius I 36 262
24 Persian Xerxes 1 21 283
25  Persian Artaxerxes 1 41 324
26 Persian Darius II 19 343
27  Persian Artaxerxes 11 46 389
28 Persian Artaxerxes 111 21 410
29  Persian Arses 2 412
30 Persian Darius 111 4 416
31 Macedonian Alexander the Great 8 424
32 Macedonian Philip Arrhidaeus 7 T
33 Macedonian Alexander IV 12 19
34  Egvptian-Macedonian Ptolemy I Soter 20 39
35  Egvptian-Macedonian Ptolemy II Philadelphus 38 77
36 Egvptian-Macedonian Ptolemy IIT Euergetes 25 102
37  Egvptian-Macedonian Ptolemy IV Philopator 17 119
38  Egvptian-Macedonian Ptolemy V Epiphanes 24 143
39  Egyptian-Macedonian Ptolemy VI Philometor 35 178
40  Egyptian-Macedonian Ptolemy VIII Euergetes IT 29 207
41  Egvptian-Macedonian Ptolemy IX Soter 11 36 243
42  Egyptian-Macedonian Ptolemy XII Neos Dionvsus 29 272
43 Egyptian-Macedonian Cleopatra VII Philopator 22 294
{44  Roman Augustus 43 337)






